

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

0832

=ir	st information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
	Dist. Bankura. Sub-Divn. khatra. PS. Sizaland. Year 2022. FIR No. 17/22Date 0.2:04:2022
	(i) Act Sections Sections Sections
	(iii) Act
3.	(a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 85 02:04:2022 Time 23:25 haza-
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Satura day Date 0.2/0.4/.22 Time 21: 35 hox
	(c) Information Received Date 0.2.04/2022 Time 23.25.62
	G.D. No. S5 d4 02 04 20.22 At the Police Station:
4.	Type of information: Written / Oral Wai Hen
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. Approx. 09 KMS South - Root from P.S.
	(a) Address
	DS Simplanal Did-Bankung 74 NO 178 Anchan NO MI
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S. × (Mandalgraoms).
	District
6	Complaint/Informant:
Ο.	(a) Name Ranfit Ponda ASI of Police
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name Not noted
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(d) Nationality Indian
	(e) Address Al present Posted at Simlapal P.S. Did Bankuna
7.	Details of Know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars. D Sanjoy Roy (28) 5/0 Rabi- (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Roy of Sidabaid. Do Shak Suy on purp.
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Roy of State and Down Roy of State and Down Roy of State and Roy of St
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant PS-Taldangea sist-Bankusa.
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved: (attach separate sheet, if required):
). Total value of Properties stolen / Involved:
11	. Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., If any:
12	2. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The oniginal printer complaint
	which is toplated as FIR ix attack-
13	3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 25(ル(な)/27 Aののた Acf・
	•
	9 SI Proporta Ko. Proport of Stolph PS. do hereby
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed
	to take up the investigation
	transferred to P.S. to take up the investigation
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / informant free of cost.
	* *
	602/04/2022
	002/04
	Name to Panka Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with

Signature/ Thumb Impression of the Complainant/Informant

Number if any : Simlaged PS - INSPECTOR IN CHARGE STATION



I/C Simlapal PS, Bankura.

Sir

In producing herewith accused Sanjoy Roy (28 yrs) S/O- Rabi Roy of Sidabaid, P.O-Chak Shyampur, P.S- Taldangra, Dist.- Bankura with one improvised made Pipe gun, I ASI Ranjit Panda beg to state that in course of evening mobile duty, vide C.C No- 763 dt.- 02.04.22 at Simlapal -Mondalgram road side received a secret source that one person was seen moving suspiciously near ground waiting room at Hariharpur, in lonely place, under P.S Simlapal, Dist-Bankura.

Receiving such information myself along with other force left for Hariharpur cremation ground at about 21:15 hrs. We reached at about 21:35 hrs a little far from there and reached to him by waking in hiding and as per identification of my source myself along with officer and force apprehended the said person who tried to flee away. Being asked he disclosed his identity as above. On search improvised country made Pipe gun having butt 07 CM approx, and barrel 12 CM approx in length, having trigger and firing pin, recovered from his possession which was kept in the left waist. On demand he was unable to produce any valid documents /license in respect of keeping such arms, neither he can give any satisfactory explanation in respect of carrying such arms. It appeared he possessed that either to sell or to commit any crime. On being asked about ammunition if any with him he could not say anything.

So I seized the said arms with proper seizure list in between 22:05 hrs and 22:35 hrs and leveled in presence of witnesses found there available to witness the seizure. Hence I arrested him at about 22:55 hrs as he has committed an offence which is punishable U/S - 25(1)(a)/27 Arms Act.

Hence I pray to start specific case against accused Sanjoy Roy (28 yrs) S/O- Rabi Roy of Sidabaid, P.O- Chak Shyampur, P.S- Taldangra, Dist.- Bankura u/s-25(1)(a)/27 Arms Act.

ENCLO:

- 1. Seizure list.
- 2. Arrest Memo.

Received on 02/04/2022 at 23.25 has and stanfed Simlapal ps case NO-17/2022 df. 02.04.22 ys-25(1)(a)/27 Amor Act

> INSPECTOR-IN-CHARGE SIMLAPAL POLICESTATION DIST.-BANKURA

Yours faithfully

(A.S.I. Ranjit Panda) Simlapal P.S, Dist-Bankura

Dt.-02.04.22.